

FOOD AND DRINK SPECIFICATION EXAMPLE

NEXT	Food and Drink Specification
Item Number	V02673
Product Name	Gourmet Popcorn Advent Calendar
Brand Contact Address	Next Retail Ltd, Leicester, LE19 4AT Next Retail (Ireland) Ltd, Dublin, D02 ED70
Weight	175g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Ambient storage conditions. Store in a cool, dry, dark place. Once opened consume within 5 days
Ingredients:	
Salted Caramel	Corn, Sugar, Butter (Milk), Corn Syrup, Sea Salt
Caramel & Belgian Chocolate	Corn, Sugar, Butter (Milk), Chocolate (13%) {Sugar, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Butter (20%), Cocoa Mass (17%), Soya Lecithin, Natural Vanilla}, Corn Syrups
Caramel & White Chocolate	Corn, Butter (Milk), Sugar, White Chocolate (16%) {Sugar (46.5%), Cocoa Butter (29.5%), Whole Milk Powder (23.5%), Soya Lecithin, Natural Vanilla}, Corn Syrup
Toffee Apple & Cinnamon	Corn, Sugar, Butter (Milk), Corn Syrup, Apple Fruit Pieces (4%) {Concentrated Apple Puree, Concentrated Lemon Juice, Fructose, Glucose Syrup, Gelling Agent Pectin}, Cinnamon, Natural Apple Flavour
Banoffee Pie	Corn, Sugar, Butter (Milk), Corn Syrup, Double Cream (Milk), Bananas 6% {Banana Puree, Dried Bananas}, Coconut Milk , Madagascan Vanilla, Natural Banana Flavour
Cinnamon Roll	Corn, Sugar, Butter (Milk), Custard (25%) {Whole Milk , Whipping Cream (Milk) (30%), Sugar, Pasteurised Free Range Egg Yolk, Tapioca Starch, Madagascan Vanilla Extract, Vanilla Seeds}, Corn Syrup, Double Cream (Milk), Cinnamon, Madagascan Vanilla, Sea Salt
Speculoos	Corn, Butter (Milk), Sugar, Corn Syrup, Cinnamon, Ginger, Nutmeg
Mint Chocolate	Corn, Sugar, Butter (Milk), Chocolate (25%) {Sugar, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass (31%), Cocoa Butter (14%), Soya Lecithin, Natural Vanilla}, Corn Syrup, Mint Extract Powder {Peppermint Extract, Glucose Syrup, Peppermint Oil}, Peppermint Oil
Double Chocolate	Corn, Sugar, Butter (Milk), Chocolate (15%) {Sugar, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Butter (20%), Cocoa Mass (17%), Soya Lecithin, Natural

	Vanilla}, Corn Syrup, Cream (<i>Milk</i>)	
Classic Caramel	Corn, Sugar, Butter (<i>Milk</i>), Corn Syrup	
Orange Chocolate	Corn, Sugar, Butter (<i>Milk</i>), Chocolate (12%) {Sugar, Whole <i>Milk</i> Powder, Cocoa Butter (20%), Cocoa Mass (17%), <i>Soya</i> Lecithin, Natural Vanilla}, Orange Peel (12%) {Orange, Sugar, Glucose Syrup}, Corn Syrup, Orange Oil	
Brandy Butter	Corn, Sugar, Butter (<i>Milk</i>) (29%), Corn Syrup, Spanish Brandy (5%).	
Gingerbread	Corn, Sugar, Butter (<i>Milk</i>), Corn Syrup, Stem Ginger (6%), Ginger Powder, Cinnamon	
Yule Log	Corn, Sugar, Butter (<i>Milk</i>), Biscuits (Flour (55%) { <i>Wheat</i> Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin}, Vegetable Oil, Wholemeal <i>Wheat</i> Flour (16%), Sugar, Partially Inverted Sugar Syrup, Raising Agents {Sodium Bicarbonate, Malic Acid, Ammonium Bicarbonate}, Salt), Dried Cream Cheese (6%) (<i>Milk</i>), Glucose Syrup, Double Cream (6%) (<i>Milk</i>), Dark Chocolate (4.4%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (<i>Soya</i> Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Butter Milk Powder (<i>Milk</i>), Cocoa Powder, Salt.	
Caramel & Espresso	Corn, Sugar, Butter (<i>Milk</i>), Corn Syrup, Coffee (3%)	
Candy Cane	Corn, Sugar, Butter (<i>Milk</i>) Dried Mint, Peppermint Oil, Salt	
White Chocolate & Raspberry	Corn, Butter (<i>Milk</i>), Sugar, White Chocolate (18%) {Sugar (46.5%), Cocoa Butter (29.5%), Whole <i>Milk</i> Powder (23.5%), <i>Soya</i> Lecithin, Natural Vanilla}, Corn Syrup, Dried Raspberry (2%)	
Hot Toddy	Corn, Sugar, Butter (<i>Milk</i>), Glucose Syrup, Rum (4.8%), Apple Fruit Pieces (4%) {Concentrated Apple Puree, Concentrated Lemon Juice, Fructose, Glucose Syrup, Gelling Agent Pectin}, Cinnamon, Salt, Natural Apple Flavouring.	
Milk Chocolate Popcorn Bites	Milk Chocolate (73%) {Sugar, Whole <i>Milk</i> Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (<i>Soya</i> Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring}, Salted Caramel Popcorn (27%) {Corn, Sugar, Butter (<i>Milk</i>), Corn Syrup, Sea Salt	
Allergy Information	For allergens see ingredients in <i>bold italic</i> . Made in an environment where nuts, peanuts and sesame seeds are present.	
Nutritional Information		
Salted Caramel		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per serving (if applicable)
Energy (kJ)	2016kJ	
Energy (kcal)	481kcal	
Fat (g)	22.1g	
Of which saturates (g)	14.4g	
Carbohydrates (g)	65.2g	

of which sugars (g)	40.3g	
Fibre (g)	4.2g	
Protein (g)	3.3g	
Salt (g)	1.4g	
Caramel & Belgian Chocolate		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per serving (if applicable)
Energy (kJ)	2003kJ	
Energy (kcal)	480kcal	
Fat (g)	27.0g	
Of which saturates (g)	16.0g	
Carbohydrates (g)	62.0g	
of which sugars (g)	39.0g	
Fibre (g)	3.8g	
Protein (g)	3.8g	
Salt (g)	0.48g	
Caramel & white chocolate		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per serving (if applicable)
Energy (kJ)	2048kJ	
Energy (kcal)	492kcal	
Fat (g)	29.0g	
Of which saturates (g)	18.0g	
Carbohydrates (g)	58.0g	
of which sugars (g)	35.0g	
Fibre (g)	3.6g	
Protein (g)	4.4g	
Salt (g)	0.51g	
Toffee apple & Cinnamon		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per serving (if applicable)
Energy (kJ)	2052kJ	
Energy (kcal)	490kcal	
Fat (g)	22.8g	
Of which saturates (g)	15.4g	
Carbohydrates (g)	67.8g	

of which sugars (g)	40.5g	
Fibre (g)	3.7g	
Protein (g)	3.3g	
Salt (g)	0.8g	
Banoffee pie		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per serving (if applicable)
Energy (kJ)	1872kJ	
Energy (kcal)	490kcal	
Fat (g)	25.9g	
Of which saturates (g)	15.0g	
Carbohydrates (g)	55.3g	
of which sugars (g)	32.0g	
Fibre (g)	3.5g	
Protein (g)	3.0g	
Salt (g)	0.5g	
Cinnamon roll		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per serving (if applicable)
Energy (kJ)	1667kJ	
Energy (kcal)	399kcal	
Fat (g)	23.2g	
Of which saturates (g)	14.2g	
Carbohydrates (g)	48.3g	
of which sugars (g)	33.5g	
Fibre (g)	2.2g	
Protein (g)	2.9g	
Salt (g)	0.47g	
Speculoos		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per serving (if applicable)
Energy (kJ)	1986kJ	
Energy (kcal)	476kcal	
Fat (g)	27.0g	
Of which saturates (g)	16.4g	
Carbohydrates (g)	60.3g	

of which sugars (g)	34.7g	
Fibre (g)	3.9g	
Protein (g)	3.4g	
Salt (g)	0.5g	
Mint chocolate		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per serving (if applicable)
Energy (kJ)	2003kJ	
Energy (kcal)	480kcal	
Fat (g)	28.3g	
Of which saturates (g)	17.4g	
Carbohydrates (g)	59.6g	
of which sugars (g)	38.2g	
Fibre (g)	4.2g	
Protein (g)	4.3g	
Salt (g)	0.7g	
Double chocolate caramel		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per serving (if applicable)
Energy (kJ)	2000kJ	
Energy (kcal)	480kcal	
Fat (g)	29.2g	
Of which saturates (g)	18.0g	
Carbohydrates (g)	56.1g	
of which sugars (g)	36.7g	
Fibre (g)	3.2g	
Protein (g)	3.7g	
Salt (g)	0.6g	
Classic caramel		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per serving (if applicable)
Energy (kJ)	1933kJ	
Energy (kcal)	463kcal	
Fat (g)	23.0g	
Of which saturates (g)	14.0g	
Carbohydrates (g)	66.0g	

of which sugars (g)	42.0g	
Fibre (g)	3.7g	
Protein (g)	3.1g	
Salt (g)	0.47g	
Orange chocolate		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per serving (if applicable)
Energy (kJ)	1837kJ	
Energy (kcal)	440kcal	
Fat (g)	24.5g	
Of which saturates (g)	15.1g	
Carbohydrates (g)	56.9g	
of which sugars (g)	35.5g	
Fibre (g)	4.2g	
Protein (g)	3.5g	
Salt (g)	0.5g	
Brandy Butter		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per serving (if applicable)
Energy (kJ)	1945	
Energy (kcal)	467	
Fat (g)	26.1	
Of which saturates (g)	16	
Carbohydrates (g)	57.5	
of which sugars (g)	36.3	
Fibre (g)	2.9	
Protein (g)	2.5	
Salt (g)	0.5	
Gingerbread		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per serving (if applicable)
Energy (kJ)	1838	
Energy (kcal)	440	
Fat (g)	21.4	
Of which saturates (g)	13	
Carbohydrates (g)	65.3	

of which sugars (g)	43.8	
Fibre (g)	2.9	
Protein (g)	2.6	
Salt (g)	0.5	
Yule Log		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per serving (if applicable)
Energy (kJ)	1947	341
Energy (kcal)	466	82
Fat (g)	24.7	4.3
Of which saturates (g)	14.9	2.6
Carbohydrates (g)	59.2	10.4
of which sugars (g)	36.4	6.4
Fibre (g)	3.4	0.6
Protein (g)	5.7	1
Salt (g)	1.06	0.19
Caramel & Espresso		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per serving (if applicable)
Energy (kJ)	2076	363
Energy (kcal)	495	87
Fat (g)	23.3	4.1
Of which saturates (g)	14.7	2.6
Carbohydrates (g)	67.3	11.8
of which sugars (g)	41.5	7.3
Fibre (g)	2.8	0.5
Protein (g)	4.1	0.7
Salt (g)	1.10	0.19
Candy Cane		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per serving (if applicable)
Energy (kJ)	1947	341
Energy (kcal)	466	82
Fat (g)	24	4.2
Of which saturates (g)	14.8	2.6
Carbohydrates (g)	65.1	11.4

of which sugars (g)	43.2	7.6
Fibre (g)	3.1	0.5
Protein (g)	3.1	0.5
Salt (g)	0.50	0.09
White Chocolate & Raspberry		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per serving (if applicable)
Energy (kJ)	2069kJ	
Energy (kcal)	496kcal	
Fat (g)	29.4g	
Of which saturates (g)	18.1g	
Carbohydrates (g)	58.6g	
of which sugars (g)	34.4g	
Fibre (g)	2.9g	
Protein (g)	3.7g	
Salt (g)	0.50g	
Hot Toddy		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per serving (if applicable)
Energy (kJ)	1792	314
Energy (kcal)	428	75
Fat (g)	18.2	3.2
Of which saturates (g)	11	2
Carbohydrates (g)	65.5	11.5
of which sugars (g)	44.1	7.7
Fibre (g)	3.6	0.6
Protein (g)	2.9	0.5
Salt (g)	1.02	0.18
Milk chocolate bites		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per serving (if applicable)
Energy (kJ)	2208kJ	
Energy (kcal)	528kcal	
Fat (g)	32g	
Of which saturates (g)	19g	
Carbohydrates (g)	54g	

of which sugars (g)	48g	
Fibre (g)	3.3g	
Protein (g)	6.0g	
Salt (g)	0.77g	
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegetarians	Y
	Vegans	N
Contains	Alcohol	Y (Brandy Butter)
	Alcohol ABV %	Brandy Butter 5%
<u>Refund Policy</u> We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.		